

HOWARD MARKLEIN

STATE SENATOR • 17th SENATE DISTRICT

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 10, 2015

CONTACT: SENATOR MARKLEIN (608) 266-0703

Senator Howard Marklein's Statement on Richland Center Foundry Closure

MADISON— State Senator Howard Marklein (R-Spring Green) issued the following statement on the closing of the Richland Center Foundry.

"I was recently informed that the Richland Center Foundry will be closing its doors, leaving many local employees to find new employment.

Unfortunately, lagging economic factors have been unforgiving to the industries that provide business to the Richland Center Foundry.

As the State Senator for the 17th Senate District, I have been working with state and local agencies to insure that state assistance is deployed to those impacted by this closure.

Laid off workers will be receiving assistance to apply for Unemployment Compensation, social service programs and training for new jobs.

While the loss of the Richland Center Foundry will be felt throughout our community, we will provide support and programming to quickly move impacted families toward new opportunities.

If any impacted workers have questions or concerns about state-related programs, please contact my office at 1-800-978-8008 or send me an email."

###